## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION TO: Office of Planning and Research FROM: 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 **County Clerk** County of\_\_ Project Title Division of Safety of Dams - Dam Safety Program - Annual Fees Project Location - Specific **Project Location - City** N/A Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project. In accordance with CA Water Code Section 6307, the Department of Water by regulation, a schedule of fees to cover the Department's reasonable budd dam safety. These proposed regulations set forth the Department's method Name of Public Agency Approving Project

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION		2019038290
TO:  X Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of	FROM:	Department of Water Resources Division of Safety of Dams 2200 X Street, Suite 200 P.O. Box 942836 Sacramento, CA 94236-0001
Project Title		
Division of Safety of Dams - Dam Safety Program - Annua	Il Fees	
Project Location – Specific N/A	,	
Project Location - City N/A		Project Location – County N/A
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries In accordance with CA Water Code Section 6307, the Depa by regulation, a schedule of fees to cover the Department's dam safety. These proposed regulations set forth the Depa Name of Public Agency Approving Project	artment of Water R reasonable budge	etary costs in carrying out the supervision of
Department of Water Resources, Division of Safety of Dams		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	<u> </u>	
Department of Water Resources, Division of Safety of Dam	ns	
<ul> <li>Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);</li> <li>Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15</li> <li>Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 152</li> <li>Categorical Exemption. State type and sect</li> <li>x Statutory Exemption. State type and sect</li> </ul>	:69(b)(c)); ection number.	
PRC 21080(b)(8)		
Reasons why project is exempt:		
Adoption of the annual fee increase is exempt under CEQA constitutes a project, it would be exempt on the following graincrease will have a significant effect on the environment; ar Dam Safety Program. (PRC 21065, 21080(b), 14 CCR 1506	ounds: (1) There ind (2) The fees are	is no possibility that the adoption of the fee
Contact Person	Are	a Code/Telephone/Extension
Marcelino Alcantar, Administrative Officer	(916)	227-9800
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption fir 2. Has a notice of exemption been filed by the Date received for filing:		y approving the project?YesNo
Governor's Office of Planning & Research	Sharon	an K. Japia K. Tapia
MAR 1 3 2019	<u>Chief, D</u> Title	ivision of Safety of Dams

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

MAK 1 2 2019

Date

SURNAME DWR 155 (Rev 7/11)